orm A	NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CO	Application No. 2498/
I, Stra	im P. Hanck	the holder of Permit No. 19583
appropriate the public wa	iters of the state of Oregon, began th	e actual construction of the works described
erein on the	lay of June	. 19. 5
Remarks:	alle Cont	work, number of men employed the amount of work completed
therty air	es so sas	Him Treased the 122 11
of 3" Anine	additional information which hav tend to show the be	ginning of work in good faith.
IN WITNESS WILEDE	The state of the s	
A COCON WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this	day of
(Signature of App		Zalla STREENGINEED
TE PRINTING DEPT.	ch, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon	, when construction work SALEM. OREGON
	The state of the s	
Form B		
	NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF	Application No. 24900
I Atina	D Hank	CONSTRUCTION
to appropriate the public	writing of the state of O	the holder of Permit No. 19582
therein on the	waters of the state of Oregon, comp.	leted the construction of the works described
Pomonto.	day of Jall	(, 19.50)
If the work	have less capacity than described in the permit, or yo	Du have detined by shall all the state of th
	is may not be unnecessarily encumbered.	Applied to the property you
and the feed out tecore	s may not be unnecessarily encumbered.	OCT 5 - 1951
IN WITNESS WHEE	PEOP II	STATE ENGINEER
The day of	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand thi	s day of EM OREGON 3, 19 5
(Signature of A		Malea Oregon
Fill out, deta	ach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Orego	n, when construction work is completed.
***************	or continued deposits and the second of the	

T.32 5. R.4 W. M. M. June 1950 Scale 4"=/Mile Portable Pumpingunit

Application No. 24901
Permit No. 19583

JUN 2 0 1950
STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT



State of Oregon Water Resources Department 158 12th ST NE, Salem, OR 97301 (503) 378-8455 www.wrd.state.or.us

FAX TRANSMITTAL

		0	TO:	Don	Her	RY	FAX	NUMBI	ER:	DIRECT
				MON	11-0					LUDING COVER SHEET
			COMMI	ents:		Con	,	200	508 -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				ENTS:	アイ	of	i	\EZ	LUM	MAS
					27					
			y -	1 Hare	15	1/0)	FIN	Ac C	Compres TED
			3	Revise	-D	RED	CAF	ED	Ros	E ZUAS
			201 201							Hel
7002	THE MON 11-4 TIME (010 W	760	NUMBER 65C	X	SSAGE DOLL HULLING LINE	000	IGNED CONTRACTOR OF TOWN MADE IN U.S.A.	MESSAGE	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ER RIGHTS Water Rights information Adjudications Hydroelectric Certifications / Final Proofs Hearings / Contested Cases ITHWEST REGION District 16 Watermaster



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

PHONE

378-8453 or 1-800-452-7813 (message line)

September 24, 1982

Dean Pratt 705 NE Seventh Street Grants Pass, OR 97526

Dear Mr. Pratt:

REFERENCE: 24901

Enclosed is a copy of Water Right Certificate 20608 whith you requested. Also enclosed is a copy of the related map and Water Resources Department Receipt 32983 for the \$1.10 in copying fees which you submitted.

While in most cases the right will be valid as described by the certificates, you are cautioned that the right or any part thereof may be forfeited by five successive years of nonuse. Our records will not show that a right has been lost until a cancellation proceeding has been initiated.

Sincerely,

W.A. Carr Water Rights Examiner Water Rights Division

WAC:tw enclosures Application No. 24901 Douglas was research as a county Douglas

extent and method of such use

STATE ENGINEER SALEM, OREGON

Proof of Appropriation of Water

1.	Name Hiram D. Hauck 2. Address Azalea, Oregon
3.	Source of supply Cow Creek
	Tributary of South Umpqua River abbused and conscion me bound and and and the
4.	Amount of water 1.0 cfs. 5. Priority date June 20, 1950
	Use Irrigation - 1/70th - or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 32 acre feet per acre for each
TO	acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper State Officer, and shall-be-still further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 1.0 c.f.s.
7.	Location of point of diversion NW NE NE Sec. 1 Tp. 32 S. Rg. 4 W., W. M.
8.	The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Wil	Range Iamette Meredia	Section	(Material: Sinel, wrought, ri	PRI SHOULVISION	es To Be	No. Acres Actually Irrigated
32 S	84 W m	mot 1	NW1 NE1	remainabacir) or hibs	40	16.0
32 S	of 4 Wor	mac 1	NE ¹ NW ¹	vacion between miske	90g 30 ce m	28.0
32 S	4 W	the live	NW1 NW1	the size of size	такоты Зиеяк	2.5
32 S	4 W	1	SW1 NW1		5	7.0
32 S	4 W	2	SE ¹ / ₄ NE ¹ / ₄	errite er fenn i 11 er jaar jaar ja en 12	5	1.8
				Total	83	55.3

Land on which water is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

The Southeast quarter of Southwest quarter: West half of West half of Southwest quarter of Southeast quarter of Section 36, Township 31 South, Range 4 West of Willamette Meridian.

The west half of Northeast quarter: Northwest quarter of Section 1, Township 32 South of Range 4 West of Willamette Meridian.

The Northeast quarter of Section 2, Township 32 South of Range 4 West of Willamette Meridian.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9.	(a)	If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, none ft.; length on top, ft.; length on bottom, ft.; material used and character of construction,
	(b)	Give description of headgate: Width, ft.; depth, ft.; material used and character
		of construction, valve in 4" pipe.
		ne Northeast quarter of Section 2. This mig 32 South of manife & Mest of .
	(c)	Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), none ft.; width on bottom, ft.; depth of
		water,
		Give general description:
32	(d)	Pipe line: Description of intake, 4" steel pipe with footvalve inserted in creek.
35		Length of pipe,14.10 ft.; size at intake,4 in.; size at 9.0 ft. from intake,3 in.; size
		at place of use,3 in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use,50to60 ft.
35		Is grade uniform? Yes. Actual capacity of pipe line, 1.0 secft.
		Give general description: Aluminum pipe. (Material: Steel, wrought, cast tron, wood stave, etc.)
	(e)	Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, 3-1/2" intake, 2-1/2" outlet
		Suction lift, 3 ft.; discharge lift, 30 to 60 ft. Type of motor used Gas, Wisconsin D 4
	ĝuĝ	Horsepower rating, 20 H. P. Actual capacity of pump, 2.8 secft.
		ring what months is water beneficially used?
11.	Sta	te character of soil Black loam and clay
	Kir	d of crops raisedclover, pasture.
12.	Doe	es the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
	of l	and irrigated, or place of use? No
13.		ot, wherein is such map in error? 55.3 acres irrigated instead of 83 acres.
14.	Doi	nestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time
15.	If f	or power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give
	ext	ent and method of such use

AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON,)
County ofJosephine	\ss\ss.
	, being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I have read the above and fo the contents thereof, and that the facts therein sta	regoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this day
of	
e e	Hiram P Hauch
Subscribed and sworn to before me this1	9th day of August , 19 54
	May of August , 19. 5la Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires Feb. 27, 1957
[Notarial Seal]	My commission expires Feb. 27, 1957
AFFIDAVIT	OF WITNESSES
STATE OF OREGON,	1= 5
County of	SS.
We,	, and
of	being first duly sworn, depose and say that
	ions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to
	, that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and fro	m such personal inspection have knowledge that all
THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF	distributing works have been constructed, and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read statement contained therein is true to the best of o	such proof of appropriation, and that each and every
and I recommend the issuance of water right certification of the pest of o	
50 E	(Angely of Abselve)
be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has be	the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to been completed to the extent of
	day of, 19, 19
I, fom K, restros	Notary Public for Oregon
[Notarial Seal] (Roll 1990 pk Hebroad)	My commission expires

KEPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by Representative of State Engineer)

I, 'Tom R. Pearce	do hereby certify that I have made
an inspection of the works described herein and in	Permit No. 19583 , on the 19th day
of August , 19 54, and found	the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to
be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has	been completed to the extent of O.79 C.1.5. (Quantity of water in second-feet or acre-feet)
and I recommend the issuance of water right certi	ificate for this amount.
NOTICE TO INSPECTORS	John Marine
If conditions do not justify the above report by you, please return the proof without your signature, with a full report by letter.	Watermaster, District No, 16 (Title)
	that we and each of us have been over and
we are well acquainted with the facts and condi-	thous set forth in the foregoing statement relative to
of and a second	being first nuly sworn, doposh and say that
We a second seco	
STAIT OF OREGON,	
AEFUDA): II	
[Notarial Seal]	My commission expires Fel • 27: 1957
	Mayorie of min
	loth day of Average 19 Sh
	William P. Mary 25
of August 19.5M	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Thave hereighte	centry band this day.
depose and say that I have Thad the above and a the contents thereof, and that the facts therein st	oregoing proof or appropriation of water that I know atch are true
Hiran W. Havei	being that daly aworn,
County of Josephine	42

7.32.5.RAW.W.M. Wne 1950 Scale 4"=//Tile

Hirmm D. Hauck

Application No. 24901 Permit No. 19583 74901 16-8 **RECEIVE**JUN 2 0 1950

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

732 5. R. 4 W. W. M.

Stade 4"=1/7/le June 1950

731 5. R. 4 W. W. M.

From 1950

731 5. R. 4 W. W. M.

From 1950

From 1

24901 16-8

Hiram D. Hauck

Application No. 24901 Permit No. 19583 74901 16-8 **REGEIVE** D JUN 2 0 1950

STATE ENGINEER SALEM, OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO TOM R. PEARCE, ENGINEER COURT HOUSE GRANTS PASS, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF
WATER DISTRICT No. 16
GRANTS PASS. OREGON

WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO. 18 OREGON REGISTERED ENGINEER NO. 838 CALIFORNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR NO. 2301

August 20, 1954

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin State Engineer 303 State Office Building Salem, Oregon AUG 2 3 1954

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

Re: Application No. 24900 and 24901 Hiram D. Hauck

Dear Mr. Stricklin:

Enclosed are forms for proof of appropriation of water in the name of Hiram D. Hauck.

Please find enclosed \$2.00 in currency to cover certificate recording fee ...

Very truly yours,

Tom K. Fearce

Watermaster, District No. 16

Jon P. Pearce

TRP: rm

Enclosures

May 15, 1963

Mr. Hiram D. Hauck Cow Creek Road Azalea, Oregon

Dear Mr. Hauck:

In reply to your letter of April 30, a search of our records discloses two water rights of record in your name which are evidenced by the certificates recorded at pages 20607 and 20608, State Record of Water Rights Certificates.

The certificate recorded at page 20627 describes the appropriation of not to exceed 0.01 second foot of water from Elk Creek, with a date of priority of June 20, 1950, for domestic use of one family.

The certificate recorded at page 20608 describes the appropriation of not to exceed 0.79 second foot of water from Cow Creek, with a date of priority of June 20, 1950, for the irrigation of 55.3 acres of land.

Completed and perfected water rights as evidenced by the certificates are appurtenant to the lands upon which the rights were established and travel with the land through change of ownership unless reserved by deed. The law does not provide for making the change of ownership of such a right a matter of record in this office.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER State Engineeer

y James W. Carver, Jr., Assistant

JWC:eh

October 27, 1953 Mr. Hiram D. Hauck

Azalea Oregon

Dear Mr. Hauck:

This will acknowledge receipt of form C in connection with your applications No. 24900 and No. 24901.

It is noted that you have transposed two of the numbers when listing the permit numbers. You have shown them as permit No. 15982 and No. 15983 instead of No. 19582 and No. 19583.

In checking over your file it is noted that form A, notice of beginning of construction, has never been filed for application No. 24900, permit No. 19582. It would be greatly appreciated if the enclosed form A would be filled out, showing the date upon which actual construction was begun.

It would also be appreciated if the enclosed forms C would be filled out showing the correct permit numbers so that our records may be kept in order.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer

RDB:dg Enclosures: 3 Robert D. Best, Assistant

October 24, 1951

Mr. Hiram D. Hauck Azalea Oregon

Dear Mr. Hauck:

This acknowledges receipt of Form A and B, being notices of The Beginning and completion of Construction under Permit No. 19583, in the name of Hiram D. Hauck:

These reports have been filed with other matter pertaining to the water right, and the permit is in good standing until October 1, 19 53, when under its terms, all the water which it is intended to use at any time should be used to the full extent intended.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer

By Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

EKH:mb

24900 24901

October 26, 1950

Mr. Hiram D. Hauck Azalea, Oregon Dear Mr. Hauck:

Herewith you will find Application No. 24900, Permit No. 19582 and Application No. 24901, Permit No. 19583, together with blueprints.



July 11, 1950

Mr. Tom R. Pearce Watermaster, District No. 16 Grants Pass, Oregon

Door Mr. Pearcet

This will admowledge receipt of your letter of June 19, with which you submitted an application in the name of Hiram D. Hanck, for a permit to appropriate 1.0 cubic foot of water per second from Cow Creek for irrigation, together with fees in the amount of \$12.95, for which our receipt no. 9879 is enclosed herowith.

The application, which has been checked over, has been filed and given No. 24901. It appears to be in satisfactory form and is being placed in line for approval and issuance of a permit.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN State Engineer

By Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

EKHieg Enc.

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

TOM R. PEARCE, ENGINEER
COURT HOUSE
GRANTS PASS, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF

WATER DISTRICT NO. 16

GRANTS PASS, OREGON

WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO. 16 OREGON REGISTERED ENGINEER NO. 838 CALIFORNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR NO. 2301

June 19th, 1950

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin, State Engineer, Salem, Oregon. JUN 2 0 1950 STATE ENGINEER SALEM. OREGON

Dear Mr. Stricklin:

Enclosed is two applications for permit to appropriate water, in the name of Hiram D. Hauck.

Also enclosed is my check for \$42.95, being \$20.00 for filing fees for domestic use and \$22.95 for irrigation.

Yours very truly,

Watermaster District No. 16

T.325. RAW, WM. JUNE 1950 Scale 4"=/17/16 36 30/2 70 A: 16 Ac 177/52

Application No. 24131
Parnit No. 19583

T.325. RAW. W.M. June 1950 Scale 4"=/Mile 36 Con creek portable pumping unit

Hiram D. Hauck.
Application No. 24901
Permit No. 19583